

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 9079/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in WP No. 99/1999 & W  
P No.

422/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION, REP. BY SEC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5400 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemp  
tion from

filing c/c of the impugned judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S. Kirpal, Adv.

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitin Sahni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable within a period of three weeks. wee

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER