

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6229/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 13/10/2006 in WP No. 99/1999 &
WP No. 422/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION, REP. BY SEC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for placing on record addl. facts, directions & prayer for interim relief and with
Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5400 of 2007 - With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, with
prayer for interim relief & Office Report

Date: 04/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Mr.Jitin Sahni, Adv.
Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Mamta Saxena, Adv.

For R.NoS.3,4&5 in Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.
SLP(C)No.6229/07 For Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For R.NoS.3 & 5 in Mr.Bhavanishankar V.Gadnis, Adv.
SLP(C)No.5400/07 For Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Goa Coastal Zone Management Authority seeks some more time to file the
report by way of an affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for this purpose. The respondent
would be at liberty to file an affidavit in reply to the affidavit of GCZMA. List immediately
thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master