

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2010 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).6229/2007

COMPETENT AUTOMOBILES COMPANY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOA FOUNDATION,REP.BY SEC.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

With
I.A. NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 5400 OF 2007
(For directions)

Date: 16/03/2010 This applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For the appearing parties :

- M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
- Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.
- Mr. Yashraj singh Deora, Adv.
- Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
- Ms. Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv.
- Mr. Sarv Mittar, Adv.
- For M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay Parikh, adv.
- Mr. Anish R. Shah, adv.
- Ms. Mamta Saxena, Adv.
- Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.
- Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Director, Mr. Bhavanishankar v. Gadnis, Adv.
Environment & CTP Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv
Department, State
of Goa

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner who is the owner of about 21 acres
of land by the side of the sea in village Arossim in South
Goa intends to set up a hotel and the matter is now
pending clearance by the MoEF. The respondent - Goa

Foundation has raised certain objections by their letter dated 8th May, 2008 and the Committee is of the view that these objections requires detailed consideration. The petitioner has been trying to establish his Hotel for a long time. We feel that the MoEF may take a decision at the earliest preferably within a period of four weeks.

I.As are accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master